CALUMET VILLAGE COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING - BUDGET
CALUMET VILLAGE TOWN HALL
340 SIXTH STREET
CALUMET, MICHIGAN 49913
FEBRUARY 27, 2019 - 4:00 PM

Present: President David Geisler

Trustees: Virginia Dwyer, Joshua Rowe, Nathan Anderson, Roxanne King, Doug Harrer

Also present from the Village: Administrator Joe Snow, Village Clerk Kevin Weir

Public present: Peggy Germain

Absent: Trustee Jeffrey Paul Mihelcich, Village Treasurer Stephani Camp

I. 4:09 PM President David Geisler called the meeting to order and the pledge was recited

II. Review and Approval of Agenda

Motion made by Roxanne King and seconded by Doug Harrer to accept the agenda.

President David Geisler conducted a voice vote:

Yeas: 6 Nays: 0 Motion Carried

III. Agenda

1. Petitions from the Public

Peggy Germain expressed concern that she felt the budget timeline, as outlined in Village Ordinance 119, was not being followed with fidelity. Ms. Germain sought clarification regarding the budget.

President Geisler clarified the budget would be reviewed fund by fund, line by line under the next agenda item, at which time he would continue to recognize the public's budget questions in real time.

A discussion was had regarding the budget development timeframe, budget material distribution

process/timeline, and stated concerns that trustees and public did not have adequate time to review

budget related materials.

Motion made by Nathan Anderson and seconded by Virginia Dwyer to recess the hearing until 4:00 PM,

Thursday, February 28, 2019 in order for trustees to have more time to review the budget.

President David Geisler conducted a voice vote:

Yeas: 3 Navs: 3

Motion Defeated

Individual Votes were as follows:

Yes: Anderson, Rowe, Dwyer

No: King, Harrer, Geisler

2. Review FY 2020 Proposed Budget

President Geisler led a line by line review of the Proposed Budget for FY 2020 as recommended

by the finance committee. President Geisler and the council clarified budget items according to

inquiries made.

IV. Adjournment

The Special Council Budget Meeting previously scheduled for 5:00 PM today, February 27, 2019, was

rescheduled for tomorrow, February 28, 2019 at 5:00 PM.

Motion made by Nate Anderson and seconded by Roxanne King to adjourn.

President David Geisler conducted a voice vote:

Yeas: 6 Nays: 0

Motion Carried

Respectfully Submitted,

Kevin P. Weir

Calumet Village Clerk

March 2, 2019